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December 17, 2012

Chief of the Section of Administration
Office of Proceedings

Surface Transportation Board

395 “E” Street, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Section Chief:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Amendatory Supplement to Memorandum of
Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2012, a secondary document as
defined in the Board's Rules for the Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the Memorandum of Security
Agreement previously filed with the Board under Recordation Number 27934.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are:

Agent: The Prudential Insurance Company of
America, as Agent (Secured Party/Assignee)
c/o Prudential Capital Group
Commercial Asset Finance
3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 1500
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Debtor: Trinity Industries Leasing Company
2525 Stemmons Freeway
Dallas, Texas 75207




Chief of the Section of Administration
December 17, 2012
Page 2

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document
99 railcars RELEASED within the series RGCX 982 — RGCX 1082 as
more particularly set forth in the attachment to the document.

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Amendatory Supplement to Memorandum of Security Agreement.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $42.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

N

Edward M. Luria

EML/sem
Enclosures




RECORDATION NO. 27934-D
FILED December 17, 2012 12:00 PM
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

1. Pursuant to the Security Agreement identified below, Trinity Industries Leasing Company, a
Delaware corporation {“TILC”), has granted to The Prudential Insurance Company of America, in its
capacity as agent for the benefit of certain lenders (the “Agent™), a lien on and a security interest in all of
TILC's right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral as defined in the Security Agreement, including,
without limitation, the railroad equipment and leases identified on Schedule A to that certain
Memorandum of Security Agreement executed as of May 5, 2009 by TILC and the Agent (the “Existing
Memorandum™). “Security Agreement” means the Security Agreement ~ Chattel Mortgage, dated as of
May 7, 2009, between TILC and Agent, as amended, supplemented or amended and restated from time to
time. : -

2. By execution of this Amendatory Supplement to Memorandum of Security Agreement (this
“Amendment™), TILC and the Agent hereby amend Schedule A to the Existing Memorandum to remove
from such Schedule A the railroad equipment and leases (but solely to the extent related to such railroad
equipment) identified on Schedule 1 attached to this Amendment, and thereby further evidence the
Agent’s release of such railroad equipment and leases (but solely to the extent related to such railroad
equipment) identified on Schedule 1 from the lien and security interest of the Security Agreement,
pursuant to the terms thereof and of the related Loan Agreement (as defined therein).

3. The terms and provisions of the above-referenced security interest are more particularly set
forth in the above-referenced Security Agreement.

4. This Amendment shall also serve as an amendment and supplement to the Security
Agreement such that Schedule A thereto is amended by deleting from Schedule A of the Security
Agreement the railroad equipment and leases (but solely to the extent related to such railroad equipment)
identified on Schedule 1 hereto.

5. This Amendment may be signed in counterpart or duplicate copies, and any signed
_counterpart or duplicate copy shall be equivalent to a signed original for all purposes. .

[Execution on next page; remainder of this page intentionally left blank]




IN WITNESS WI-IEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed as of
December 4 ,2012.

TRINITY INDUSTRIES LEASING COMPANY

D

Name: Lance Davis
Title: Vice President

_ State of Texas )
' - )ss.:
- County of Dallas )

On December 1. , 2012, before me personally appeared Lance Davis, to me personally known, who
being by me duly swomn says that he/she is Vice President of Trinity Industries Leasing Company, and
that he/she executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of

-directors, and he/she acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing msh'ument was the free act and
deed of said corporation.

Public 1/
My dommission expifes: (o (b

WSy Danilefle Fomey :
H (o .} Notary Public, State of Texas

: ,,/] My Commission Explres
4’?0;1@" June 09' 2016

[Execution continued on next page; remainder of this page i




THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OF AMERICA, as Agent '

By: zk@/»mw w

Name: Stephen Arnold "
Title: Vice President

 State of Georgia )

} ss.:
County of Cobb )

On December A, 2012, personally appeared before me Stephen Amold, to me personally known, who
being by me duly sworn, said that he/she is a Vice President of The Prudential Insurance Company of
America, that such instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by the authority of its board of
directors, and he/she acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and

deed of such corporation. A‘/ : _
[

Notary Public
My commission €Xpires:  wotary puinic, Detat County

N q“zgemumé, . MyCommission Expires Marcs 21, 2918
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Railroad Equipment and Leases Being Released From Collateral

Asset Mark
RGCX000982
RGCX000983
RGCX000984
RGCX000985
RGCX000987
RGCX000988
RGCX000989
RGCX000990
RGCX000991
RGCX000992
RGCX000993
RGCX000994
RGCX000995
RGCX000996
RGCX000997
RGCX000998
RGCX000999
RGCX001000
RGCX001001
RGCX001002
RGCX001003
RGCX001004
RGCX001005
RGCX001006
RGCX001007
RGCX001008
RGCX001009
RGCX001010
RGCX001011
RGCX001012
RGCX001013

- RGCX001014

RGCX001015
RGCX001016
RGCX001017
RGCX001018
RGCX001019
RGCX001020
RGCX001021
RGCX001022
RGCX001023
RGCX001024
RGCX001025
RGCX001026
RGCX001027
RGCX001028

SCHEDULE 1

Lessee Name
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL 1
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL1L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
R10 GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
R10 GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL
R1O GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
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Build Date

3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998

. 3/9/1998

3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/9/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998

Car Type
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight . -
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight .
Freight
Freight




47
48
49
- 50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

60
61
62

63

64
65
66

- 67

68

69 .

70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

- 93

.94
95
96
97

RGCX001029
RGCX001030
RGCX001031
RGCX001032
RGCX001033
RGCX001034
RGCX001035
RGCX001036
RGCX001037
RGCX001038
RGCX001039

- RGCX001040

RGCX001041
RGCX001042
RGCX001043
RGCX001044
RGCX001045

RGCX001046

RGCX001047
RGCX001048
RGCX001049
RGCX001050
RGCX001051

RGCX001052 .

RGCX001053
RGCX001054
RGCX001055
RGCX001056
RGCX001057
RGCX001058
RGCX001059
RGCX001060
RGCX001061
RGCX001062
RGCX001063
RGCX001064
RGCX001065
RGCX001066
RGCX001067
RGCX001069
RGCX001070
RGCX001071
RGCX001072
RGCX001073
RGCX001074
RGCX001075
RGCX001076
RGCX001077
RGCX001078
RGCX001079
RGCX001080

RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RI0 GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L

‘RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L

RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL 1
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L

RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L

RIO GRANDE CHEMICALL

.RI0 GRANDE CHEMICALL

RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
RIO GRANDE CHEMICAL L
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3/16/1998
3/16/1998
3/16/1998
4/30/1998
4/30/1998
4/30/1998
4/30/1998
4/30/1998
4/30/1998
4/30/1998

~4/30/1998

4/30/1998
4/30/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998
5/29/1998

Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight

~ Freight

Freight
Freight




98 RGCX001081 RTO GRANDE CHEMICAL L 6 5/29/1998 A "Freight
99 - RGCX001082 R1O GRANDE CHEMICAL L 6 5/29/1998 Freight




CERTIFICATION

I, Edward M. Luria, an attorney licensed to practice in the District of Columbia, the State
of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify under penalty of
perjury that | have compared the attached copy with the original thereof and have found
the copy to be complete and identical in all respects to the original document.

Dated: [Q_)\\'P"V ZZWQM /Zw¢p

Edward M. Luria






